TA

ISHWA VIDYAPEETHAM
CHENNAI | NAGERCOIL

presents

CEECKNMATE

s 2026 e
CHESS TOURNAMENT
Powered by

VELAMMAL
~= NEXUS

in association with

tnsca

JUNIOR SENIOR
06"std, 07" std, 08" std 09'"'std, 10" std, 11*" std, 12*" std

AT COIMBATORE
Z ENTRY FREE

:" T;tgléag(;ge BATTLE THE BEST MINDS /\ Certificates |
1 “ = AR AST DATE TO REGISTER: 23" JANUARY 2026

;. \&¥ For All Participants .

~

SRS EVENT CODE - C0-227/CBE/25-26

EVENT DATE VENUE REPORTING TIME
th PERKS MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
25 ZJ(III%IARY NO. 54, KULATHERI MAIN ROAD, UPPILIPALAYAM, 9:00 AM
OPP TO SINGANALLUR BOAT HOUSE, COIMBATORE- 641015

Supported by

FOR MORE DETAILS, CONTACT: 93613 44599 / 98942 20609




RULES & REGULATIONS

The Tournament is open to Tamil Nadu Players only.

The Latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.
Time Control: 10minutes+5 seconds increment from move 1.

The first round will commence at 9.30 AM on 25.01.2026. The number of rounds and the
round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.

Tiebreak: Latest AICF tie breaks will be applied. In case of tie, prizes will not be shared.
The Chief Arbiter’s’ decisions' shall be final and binding on all players concerned.

Age proof Certificate must be produced for Children’s category prizes.

Entries close at 5 P.M on 21.01.2026 No entry will be entertained after 5 P.M .Strictly
no Spot Entries.

TNSCA player registration TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players.
TNSCA Player Registration fee is Rs.150/- for the year 2025 — 2026. Players / Arbiters registration
should be done well before the start of event (Tournament). New entrants to the field of chess
are informed that TNSCA players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before
participating in any tournament. For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players,

please click https://fregistration.tamilchess.com/

For fresh TNSCA registration please click https://fregistration.tamilchess.com/new-register/
Junior : 06th Std / 07th Std / 08th Std

Senior : 09th Std / 10th Std / 11th Std / 12th Std

Contact Details : Organisation Name : Hindu Tamil Thisai

Cell : 9361344599 & 9894220609




WIN BIG

CASH PRIZES FOR CASH PRIZES FOR
SENIOR CATEGORY JUNIOR CATEGORY
POSITION CASH PRIZE’ POSITION CASH PRIZE'

¥4,000/-
¥2,500/-
¥2,000 /-
71,000/-
#1,000/-
#1,000/-
#1,000/-
¥750/-
¥ 750/-
¥ 750/-
¥ 750/-
¥500/-
¥ 500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-

¥4,000/-
¥2,500/-
¥2,000 /-
71,000/-
#1,000/-
#1,000/-
#1,000/-
¥750/-
¥ 750/-
¥ 750/-
¥ 750/-
¥500/-
¥ 500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-
¥500/-

O ~NOOGhAWON--
O ~NOOGhAWON--

©
©

_— et e e e e e e L -
©Coo~NOoOOOG A, WN=0O
NDNDNMDDNMNMNDMDMDDNMNMDMDMDDNMNMNNDN D Q@QQQQQaQaa
©CoO~NOCOPAWN__OCCOO~NOOLODADWN=O

w
o




