

CHENNAI | NAGERCOIL

presents

இந்து தமிழ் திசை



CHECKMATE

2026

CHESS TOURNAMENT

Powered by



in association with



JUNIOR

06th Std, 07th Std, 08th Std

Total Cash Prize
₹50,000

SENIOR

09th Std, 10th Std, 11th Std, 12th Std

AT COIMBATORE
ENTRY FREE

BATTLE THE BEST MINDS

LAST DATE TO REGISTER: 23rd JANUARY 2026

EVENT CODE - CO-227/CBE/25-26

Medals &
Certificates
For All Participants

EVENT DATE

25th JANUARY
2026

VENUE

PERKS MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
NO. 54, KULATHERI MAIN ROAD, UPPILIPALAYAM,
OPP TO SINGANALLUR BOAT HOUSE, COIMBATORE - 641015

REPORTING TIME

9:00 AM



SCAN TO REGISTER

Supported by



FOR MORE DETAILS, CONTACT: 93613 44599 / 98942 20609

RULES & REGULATIONS

- The Tournament is open to Tamil Nadu Players only.
- The Latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.
- Time Control: 10minutes+5 seconds increment from move 1.
- The first round will commence at 9.30 AM on 25.01.2026. The number of rounds and the round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
- Tiebreak: Latest AICF tie breaks will be applied. In case of tie, prizes will not be shared.
- The Chief Arbiter's' decisions' shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
- Age proof Certificate must be produced for Children's category prizes.
- Entries close at 5 P.M on 21.01.2026 No entry will be entertained after 5 P.M .Strictly no Spot Entries.
- TNSCA player registration TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players. TNSCA Player Registration fee is Rs.150/- for the year 2025 – 2026. Players / Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of event (Tournament). New entrants to the field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament. For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players, please click <https://registration.tamilchess.com/>

For fresh TNSCA registration please click <https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/>

Junior : **06th Std / 07th Std / 08th Std**

Senior : **09th Std / 10th Std / 11th Std / 12th Std**

Contact Details : Organisation Name : **Hindu Tamil Thisai**

Cell : **9361344599 & 9894220609**

WIN BIG

CASH PRIZES FOR SENIOR CATEGORY

POSITION	CASH PRIZE*
1	₹4,000/-
2	₹2,500/-
3	₹2,000/-
4	₹1,000/-
5	₹1,000/-
6	₹1,000/-
7	₹1,000/-
8	₹750/-
9	₹750/-
10	₹750/-
11	₹750/-
12	₹500/-
13	₹500/-
14	₹500/-
15	₹500/-
16	₹500/-
17	₹500/-
18	₹500/-
19	₹500/-
20	₹500/-
21	₹500/-
22	₹500/-
23	₹500/-
24	₹500/-
25	₹500/-
26	₹500/-
27	₹500/-
28	₹500/-
29	₹500/-
30	₹500/-

*TAC APPLIED

CASH PRIZES FOR JUNIOR CATEGORY

POSITION	CASH PRIZE*
1	₹4,000/-
2	₹2,500/-
3	₹2,000/-
4	₹1,000/-
5	₹1,000/-
6	₹1,000/-
7	₹1,000/-
8	₹750/-
9	₹750/-
10	₹750/-
11	₹750/-
12	₹500/-
13	₹500/-
14	₹500/-
15	₹500/-
16	₹500/-
17	₹500/-
18	₹500/-
19	₹500/-
20	₹500/-
21	₹500/-
22	₹500/-
23	₹500/-
24	₹500/-
25	₹500/-
26	₹500/-
27	₹500/-
28	₹500/-
29	₹500/-
30	₹500/-

*TAC APPLIED